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MPOAIAIPA®H /
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Nepiypapn Mpoidévrog: AAATI IMAAAIQN

Product description: HYMALAYAN ROCK SALT

MpoéAeuon/ Origin: NMAKIZTAN / PAKISTAN

ZuoKkeuaoia: Asutepoyevly OUOKEUQTia XAPTIVO Oaki KatdAAnAo yia Tpo@iua/ Mpwtoyevh
TTAQOTIKA ) GakoUAa (KATAAANAN yia aueon emrar pe 1pogiyal) (Kab. Bapog: 25 kg).
Packaging: Secondary packaging carton bag (appropriate for food packaging)/ Primary
packaging plastic bag (appropriate for direct food contact!) (Net weight: 25 kg).

1 Topewva pe Tnv EBvIkN kai Koivorik vopoBeaia / In accordance with the National and EU Regulations:

EU “Framework” Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 (Article 3,11(5),15 and 17)

EU Plastics Regulation No. 10/2011 and its amendments

Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice

Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 — REACH and its amendments

Directive 94/62/EC (Heavy Metals)

If colored: AP (89) 1 on colorants in plastic materials, BIR Recommendation IX for

colorants for Plastics and other Polymers Used in Commodities, FDA CFR 178.3297 (Colorants for polymers).

Aidpkeia wNg: 3 xpovia atrd TNV NUEPOMNVIA TTAPAYWYNS, CUCKEUOOUEVO OE KAVOVIKEG
OUVONKEeG TTEPIBAAAOVTOG 1) OTTWG OpileTal ATTO TOV TTPOUNBEUTA OTIG EVOEDEIYUEVEG OUVONKEG
TTOU QVaQEPOVTAI TTAPAKATW.

Shelf life: 3 years from the production date, packed in normal ambient conditions or as
defined by the producer if proper storage provided (see below the storage conditions).
2uvlnkeg atroBrikeuong: Aiatnpeital oe PEPOG OPooeEPd Kal OKIEPO XWPO (TTPOTEIVOUEVN
MEYIoTN Beppokpacia cuvtApnong 21°C & PEYIOTN OXETIKA uypaacia TTepIBAAAOVTA XWpou
65%).
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Storage conditions: Store in cool and dry place (max recommended preservation
temperature 21°C & max relatively humidity 65%).

ZuvOnkeg OSlavopng: Metagépetal oe Oeppokpacia TTEPIBAAOVIOG WE OXNUATA TTOU
META@EPOUV POVO TPOPIUA.

Distribution conditions: Transfer in ambient conditions by trucks carrying only foods.

MwAnon: xovOpIKn O¢ ETAIPEIEC TTAPAYWYNG TPOPIUWY, KATOOTANOTA TPOPiUWYV, super
markets, oe mini markets K.4.
Sale: wholesale to food industries/ manufacturers, food stores, super markets, mini

markets etc. AvaAuon XapaKTnpIoTIKWYV TrpoidvTog/ Characteristics analysis of food

product
Z0vleon: AAATI lpaAaiwv
Ingredients: Hymalayan rock salt

DuoiKkd XapaKTNPICTIKA/
Physical charasteristics: TuTmikr Tou TTPoIdvVTOG Yeuaon/ Typical product taste.
ATtroucia evtopwy / Absence of insects.
ATtroucia emmkivouvwy Eévwyv ocwpdtwy./ Absence of hazardous

foreign materials.
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MPOAIAFPA®ES MPOIONTQN

BioAoyIKd XOpaKTNPIOTIKA

Microbiological characteristics/:

XNUIKA XOpOoKTNPICTIKA

Chemical characteristics/:

ZUueg-MuknTeg/ Yeasts-Moulds: <10%cfu /1g aAatiol

E. coli: amoucia

Salmonella spp: ammouadia ota 259 - absence/ 25¢g

*OUN@WVA UE TIG ECWTEPIKES TTPOBIAYPAPEG TTOU £xEl BETEI N eTaIpEia
pag/ according to internal specification of our company

Yypacoia / moisture: max 2%

AdiGAuTa / Insoluble : <0,15%

XAwpiouxo Natpio (NaCl) (et ¢npou) /Sodium Chloride
(NaCl) (dry basis): > 97 %

Bapéa pétarha (extr. og Pb) / Heavy metals : <10ppm
Apoevikd/ Arsenic (As) : <0.3 ppm

MoAuBdog/ Lead (Pb) : <0.5 ppm

ApAaTtoéiveg/Aflatoxins: ZUp@wva Pe Ta OpIa TOU

Kavoviopou  EK/915/2023 kai  OAwvV  TwV  OXETIKWV
TpoTToTroIfoewv auTtoU / In accordance with the EC

Regulation EC/915/2023 and all the relevant amendments.
YT1oAgippata gutopappdkwy/ Pesticides residues: ZUugwva
ME Ta 6pia Tou Kavoviopou EK/396/2005 kai TIG TPOTTOTTOINOEIG
auTtwv. In accordance with the Regulation EC/396/2005 and all

the relevant amendments.
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EmonRuavon: ETrwvuyia etaipiag, Mepiypagr) TTpoidovTog, Xwpa TTPoEAEUONG,
kaBapo Bapog, lot, cuvBeon TTpoidvTog, NU/via AAENG, CUVBNKEG
dlatpnong.

Labeling: Company name, product description, origin, net weight, lot
number, ingredients, shelf life, storage conditions.

MpoBAeroépevn Xpnon: To Tpoidv XpNOIYOTIOIEITAI WG CUCTATIKO yIa TNV TTOPOACKEUN
TPOQiUWV.
To TTPoIGV va Unv KAaTtavaAwveTal aTrd JIKPA TTAIdIA WG EXEI TTPIV
HaYEIPEUTEI yIaTi UTTAPXE! KivOUVOG TTVIYUOU.

Product use: As an ingredient in food production.

Must not be consumed by young children before cooking in

order to avoid a drowning risk.

Mn YeVETIKA TPOTTOTTOINUEVO TPOPINO CUMPWVA HE TOUG Kavoviopoug EK 1829/2003 kai EK
1830/2003 / Non GMO food product according to regulations EC1829/2003 and EC 1830/2003

Tpo@ipo dev éxel utrooTei eme§epyaoia pe 1oviouoa akTivofoAia/ The product has not been

processed with ionizing radiation.
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MoTotmroINTIKa — evOeBEIYNEVO TTPOIOV YIa OCUYKEKPIMEVN dlaTpoen)/

Certificates - suitability for particular diets

MortotroinTikda / Certificates Nai/ Yes Ox1/ No
BRC v
ISO 22000 v
HALAL v
Aiatpoen/ Diet Nai/ Yes Ox1/ No
Vegeterian v
Vegan v

AHAQZH AAAEPIIOTONQN ZYM®QNA ME TON EYPQIMAIKO KANONIZMO 1169/2011/
ALLERGEN DECLARATION ACCORDING TO EU LEGISLATION 1169/2011
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Alergens:-When purchased in bulk size original packaging, manufacturer allergen policy will apply.
When purchased in quantities that need re-packaging, our allergen policieis will apply.

Component Manufacturer Nuts in Bulk
( Applies when bought in small
guantities that need re-packaging )
In Product |Processed in |Handled on InProduct |Processed |Handled
Same Site in Same on Site
Equipment Equipment

Cereals containing GLUTEN and products thereof NO NO NO NO YES YES

EGGS or its derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO

FISH or its derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO

CRUSTACEANS / SHELLFISH NO NO NO NO NO NO

MOLLUSCS NO NO NO NO NO NO

PEANUTS or derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

SOYA BEANS or derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

MILK (LACTOSE) or its derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

NUTS , tree nuts: NO NO NO NO YES YES

CELERY, including celeriac and its derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

MUSTARD, referring to all parts of the plant and derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES
thereof

SESAME SEEDS or derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

SULPHITES »10ppm — Sulphite quantity to be given in ppm NO NO NO NO YES YES

LUPIN seeds or derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO

TeAevutaia evnuépwon/ Revised: IOYNIOZ 2023 / JUNE 2023



